Department

Agency/Entity i
Region : ALL
Division : ALL
Operating Unit : ALL
Fund Cluster : 01 - Regular Agency Fund

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS
As at the Quarter Ending September 30, 2024

Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)
Technical Education and Skills Development Authority
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(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/ Domestic Grants Fund, 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund,
Oﬁ-lntirmlly Gomratod Fundl, M—Butlnou Related Funds and 07-Trutt lepu)

Classsification/Sources of Revenus
and Other Receipts

1
Regular Agency Fund
Revenue Collections
Cash Revenue
Non-Tax
Registration Fees
Clearance Fees
Certification Fees
Accreditation Fees
Oﬂnrv-m and mmw Fees
‘Appﬂc«on Fou
Omer Pfouwnn Fees -
OﬂlerSﬂ'vka Income
Other School Fees
‘Euminﬂb'n.Fm
Seminar/Training Fees
‘Income from Hestels/Dormitories and cther Like faciiiies
Interest on NG Deposits o
Others
Other Businesa Income
'Sale of Unserviceable Property
Cash Receipts ' i
:Non-Tu - !
Reunmlﬂm Fees
Cerﬂk:ﬂbn Fan
‘Awmﬂon FMO
Other Verification and Authentication Fou
Olher Senk:e lm:oma
Tuition Fm
Other School Fees
Examination Fees
‘Seminar/Training Fees
RentLease Income
OihafBuilnen Income
Mnuhnoou: Inwnu

Non c i

[Other Recelpt ST
Cash Revenue

UAcs
Code

4020102000
4020104001
4020104002
4020111001
4020111089
4020113003
4020113008
4020109009
4020201009
4020203000

4020204000

4020213000
4020221001
4020221088

4020260090 |

4060102000
4080960000

4020102000
4020104002
4020111001
4020111008
4020199099
4020201001
4020201099
4020203000
4020204000
4020205000
4020209099

4060999000 |

REVENUE Actual R and Other R "
m; 1at ! 2nd 3nd | ath
per BESF Quarter Quarter Quarter | Quarter
3 4 5 8 I 7
38,353,047.18 21957,802.18° 11,227.119.48 10.630.708.20
30,428,527.30, 18,667,033.10° 730115281 4704724580
12,263,133.70, 536148408 2,088.998.41, 445066768
12,253,133.70, 5381484 08' 2,005,096 41 | 445066788
926,860.00° 356,650.00 234,370.00' 339, 539.47
35000/ T s000, 3000 o oo
169,500.00/ 5012000 90,860.00' 5263500
12,000.00 000 00000 1188500
344,850.85, 8444500 2508800 6208385
000 2880000 41,800 00 5400000
£37.368.00' 17220000 94,800 00 102988.00
2.193.74! 000 000 0.00
485000 74500 86500 140000,
1.134,062.00 757,004.00 124,680.00 253,480.00,
891500831 3,826,502.10' 1,401476.60. 3.481.767.75'
17,760.00. 22,50000° 000 890000/
000, 20,548.85. 37,647 26 000,
83280, 40241 000 34039
£2,100.00° 18,990.90 16.165.00 4318247
5,818.00. 0.00 000 26,193.00
000, 1382778 1314985 3226276
18.175.393 60 13,305,549.05 5,205,154.10 254,057.22|
18,175.393.60 13,306,543.08. 5.205,154.10 254.087.22
102.000.00: 179,785.00 212218, ou 205.040.00,
22.00000 4,730.00 3,630.00 5,000.00
000" 8,000.00/ 10,000.00, 16,000.00°
000 6,090.00 7,610.00 8,180, ou‘
100.000.00] 5227000, 8,302.00 1276000
3887500 38,875.00| 000 000,
9.300.00 5,830,40. 300410 8.077.22.
1595,793.00 601,357.00 604,436.00 0,00
15200345&0“ 14,842,888.60 4,240,407.00' 'ooo'
7.80000 7,800.00 000 0. oo
99,180.00 73,630.00' 2555000 0.00/
000 18352308, 000 0,00
792451986, 3.200,760.08 3,925,066.95 6,125,983.30.
3000000 1,240.00, 18.480.00,

8,730.00

000

0.00

0.00°
0.00
0.00.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00:
0.00'
0.00,

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

000
0.00
0.00

0.00

000

‘om0
000

000
000
000,

000
000
000
000

000

0.00

000

0.00

000

0.00

Total

Be(d+5+84T)

4401562082,
3067281051
11.908.150.14°
11,908,150.14'
930850 47
80.00.
202,615.00.
17,885.00/
19158385
12440000
369.968.00
000

281000

1.115.464.00-
6.600,746 45
31,400.00
67,194.11,

832,80

78,338.37
26,193.00"

59,040.00

18,764,760.37
18,784,760.37

597,010.00
© 13,360.00
34,000.00
20,780.00
73.332.00

38.875.00

17.811.72

1.895,783.00!

IBMSMBO
" 7,800.00;
W‘(BOW
18352305

15342 71951
2345000

Cumulative mm.momm to Date

Remittance
o BTr

]
§.335,364.98
3.002.910.79
1,920,844 02
1.920,644.02

930,560.47

90.00

202.490.00'

17,885.00

190,243 85

100.400.00
' :muaeoo

000
143000
000’

000

000
87.194.11
83280
000
26,193.00'
13,627, 79'
1,081 mrr
108196677
575.010.00
2553000,
34,000.00
2039000
104,322.00,
000!
1044172/
0.00]
126,750.00]
000!

000!
183,523.05,
5,332,454 18|
5.250.@‘

Deposited with
AGDB

10

34,036,561 1u'_"

2118520472
9,488, 001 12:
9,485,001 142:

000

O.M‘

000

000
1,34000
2400000
000

000

20000
1,115,484 00
B,180,7468 45
31,400 m‘
000

000

78,338 37
000
4541230
17,609,383.60
17,600,363.60.
000

000

0.00

0.00,

0.00!

H.é]’ﬂ m’
730000
1,505,793.00
15,050,345.60.

TNOW -

wwooo
U,N-

sasiasesn

Total

11={8+10)
43.371.626.06]
30,188,205.61 |
11.400,845.14
11.406,845.14'
930.550.47|
9000/
202.490.00
 17.88500'
191.563.85
124.400.00,
389,998 00
000
163000/
1,115.464.00,
8. 159‘74545
3140000
67.194.11.
83280
7833837
2618300
50.040.00
16,781,360 37
18.781,36037
575,010.00°
2553000

34,00000.

20,390.00°
104,322, 00‘
30.875.00,
17,741 72
1.595.793.00'
18,079,095 80,
790000
99.18000
183,523 05
13.183.720 57
526000

q

Variance

Amount

120(8-3) |
5,662,562.66,
24438329
(344 983.56)
(344,983.56).
43094?
{260.00)
33118 00.
5.885.00
(153.267.00)
124,400 00!
(267,370.00)|
(2,103.74),
(1,740.00):
(m.m.oo;;
(228,251.86)
13,84000!
67,184 11
0.00:
(3.851.83).
20,37500
59,04000.
589.366.77.
589,366 77
485,01000!
(subno)'
34,000.00

© 20,760.00;
(mm m)
000!
3611 72
000
(117.250.00)

" 13e(123)

5%
1%
an

3%

2 i“.
T4 %

20%

4%
A%
0%
42%

-100%
8%
2%
3%

TN
0%

o
5%

FAR No. &
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4 1. ..
Department . Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)
Agency/Entity :  Technical Education and Skills Development Authority
Region : ALL
Division : ALL
Operating Unit 1 ALL
Fund Cluster : 01 - Regular Agency Fund

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS

As at the Quarter Ending Septemb

30, 2024

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/ Domestic Grants Fund, 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund,
05-Internally Generated Funds, 06-Business Related Funds and 07-Trust Receipts)

Classsification/Sources of Revenus
and Other Receipts
1
' Non-Tax
Certification Fees
Other Service Income
Other School Fees
Other Business Income
‘Nﬂn-Cllh Revenus .
Non-Tax. o
|Registration Fees
cm Fees
'Other Verfication and Authentication Fees
Other Service Income
{Cash Receipts
Non-Tax
| Certification Fees
(Other Verification and Authentication Fees
'Other School Fees '
‘Examination Fees
'SeminarTraining Fees
Others
| Other Business Incoms
Petty Cash
Cash in Bank - Local Curmency, Currént Aceount - Land Bk of the

|Philippines (LBP)
‘Accounts Recelvable

Dua from Officers and Employeas
\
Other Receivables

.
Advances for Special Disbursing Officer
Advances lo Officers and Employees
Miscellaneous income

Traveling Expenses - Local

‘Taxes, Duties and Licenses

Not Applicable

5020101000
| 5021501001

uacs
Code

2
4020104002
4020180096

4020201098
4020200000

4020102000

4020104001

4020111098

Ty i

4020104002

4020111098

4020201088
4020203000
4020204000
4020221099
4020209009
1010102000
1010202024

1030101000
1030502000

1030589000
1040101000
1990103000

1890104000
4060000000

REVENUE
TARGET
(Annual)
per BESF
3

3000000
£.000.00

4,000.00
000
20,000.00
£83.810.00
683,810.00
504,000.00
3,000.00
150.610.00
20,000.00
7.210,900.86

13.763.00

2.343.00
2,500.00
8,820.00,
0.00

0.00

0,00/

0.00
8.973,148.88
~ 4,008.00

" 868815040

0.00
000

2311408

180.00.
244,660.00.

T 1130168
11580
1,500.00

00

224,000.00.

1st

Quarter

4
1,240,00
iy
10000
0,00
840,00
© 184,549.58,
18454955
138,200.00°
" 40000
'34,160.00,
11,789 85
3,104,079.51
518000
44000

14000

5,600.00
000

000,

000’

000
1,738,713.85:
4,008.00
1,325,336.00°
334,350 47,
0003

23,114.08.
19000
3053799
2103031
000
000,

14000
1,360,085 66

Actual

2nd
Quarter

]

8,730,00°
580.00
760.00'
5,260.00
2,130.00]
145,319.87°
145,319,687
100,200.00
200,00
3312000
11,709.87,
3771,017.08)
6,355,00!
42000/
1,040.00]
4,895.00!
0.00

0.00

0.00

000
242157587/
000
2,038,562 00,
249,13243)
1070380
000

0.00]
28,885 20

34,202 55

000

000
0.00:

134388621

and Other Receipts Collecti

3rd
Quarter
i
18.480.00
" 52000,
280.00
Y
17.680.00]
233.330.34|
23333034/
138,000.00|
150.00|
32,010.00)
03,170.34]
5,674.172.06,
23,880.00,
260.00,
100,00
2353000/
0.00,
0.00
0.00
0.00|
277200957
0.00!
2.492166.40|

000

22.108.74]
1.ooo<oo;‘
244,620,905

1138168
115,80

© 150000/
000,

3077.373.39,

4th
Quarter

7

000

0.00
000
000
000
000
0.00
000
0.00
000,
0.00
0. DD_j
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00.

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00°

000

0.00.
0.00,
000

0.00°

0.00

000
000
000
00|

0.00!

Total
Be{445+6+7)
28.450.00,
1,400.00.
1.140.00.
5,260.00.

| 2088000

563,108.76
563,198.7 {
376,400,00|

750.00,
99.200.00,
86,750.76

12.751,080.55
36,425.00,
1,120.00
1,280.00/
34,028.00
0.00/

© 0,00/

0.00

0.00!
8.933,109.20
400800
5,856,004 40
583,481 90/
3280834

2411408
19000
364,053 23
T esT1454
11580
1,500.00!
14000
578144526

Cumulative Remittance/Deposits to Date

ited with

1o BTr
®

5.260.00
0.00
0.00,
5.260.00,
0.00,

" 50D,020.42
" 500,026.42]
376,400.00
750,00
99.200.00
23,580 42
5.627.164.77
36.425.00
1.12000
1,280.00
3402500
T 000,
ool
000

000
81,0321
4,008.00
0.00

000

32,800 34

24,114.08

180.00
523800

1381876
11680
1,500.00
140.00/

570880686

AGDB
0
0.00.

o000/

000,
000
0.00!

00

0.00!
0.00
0.00

000
000

£.851,20838|
000]

000!

0.00|

000!

000

000!

000

000,
5.851,266.38
oo
5,856,064.40
583,491.90.

uuo:

366,814.33

5280575

0.00]

Total
11=(9+10) {
526000
" ooo|
0.00,
5,260.00
0.00,
500,020.42°
500,020.42
376,400.00
750,00,
$9,200.00
23.880.42°
12.678431.15,
36.425.00/
1,12000,
1,280.00,
3402500
000,

0.00,

0.00

000

693310820
4,008.00

585606440

583,491 60
32,800 34

24,114.08

190.00,

4

364,053.23

86,714.54
115.80
150000
14000
5,708,806 86

\-flrhnr..
Amount

ey
(1,550.00)
4.800,00)
(2.860.00)|
526000
85000
{120,410.24)
(120.410.24)
127.600.00)
| (2.250.00)
(57.320.00)
66,750.78

© 5,540,150.60
22,662.00
(1.223.00)
(1,220,00)
25,105.00
000
000
000

aoa!
(39.947.57)
Y
{832,005.00)
" 583,491 90

1,00000

000,

11938333

5532286
0.00

0.00;

14000
555744526

FAR No. §

%

B EC "

5%,
T7%
2%
0%
%
8%
8%
25%
T
%
354 %
S Tw
168 %
52%
49 %
281%
0%
0%
0%
0%
A%
0%/
2%
0%
0%,
P 20,000.00 PTG-Lingayen
4% refund of loyait incentve i |
| ind
0%
P 230,431.00 FO-LU
40 5 UnCiMed scdar

allowance redesasited to
AGDB

ase % T
W R
0%,
o% ' |

2481 %)




Department : Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)
Agency/Entity : Technical Education and Skills Development Authority
Region : ALL

Division : ALL

Operating Unit : ALL

Fund Cluster : 01- Regular Agency Fund

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS
As at the Quarter Ending September 30, 2024

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/ Domestic Grants Fund, 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund,
Rplgtcd Fundg am;l 07-Trust Receipts)

05-Internally Generated Funds, 06-Business

ARRIEL M. SAUGON
,gjcmef Accountant, FMS-AD

This report was gensrated using the Unified

Ciasssification/Sources of Revenue UACS
and Other Recaipts Code
1 2

Petty Cash 1010102000 |
| Accounts Receivable 1030101000

Other Recelvables 1030599000
 Advances for Special Disbursing Officer 1990103000
Advances lo Officers and Employees 1890104000

Life and Retirement Premium 2020102001

Pag-IBIG Premium ' 2020103001

Other Payables 2605999000
Government Equity 3010101000
{Income from Hostels/Dormitories and other Like facilties 4020213000
:Mmml!mﬂ. - 4060989000
| Salaries and Wages - Casual/Contractuai 5010102000
PERA - Civllian o ' 5010201001
| Representation Allowance (#M) 5010202000
Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001
' ClothingUniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001
'GRAND TOTAL '

e

eporting System on Octobar 30, 2024 1:32 PM.

REVENUE
TARGET
(Annual)
per BESF
3

0.00,
000
0.00
000
0.00
0.00,
0.00
000
000,

224,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

38,383,047.16

Actual Revenue and Other Recolpts Collections
18t 2nd 3rd 4th
Quarter Quarter Quartar Quarter
4 5 [ | 7

000 500 © o000
71.160,789.38. " 110088874 960,08385
T oo 000 7263840

000 000 48201073
£9,390.29. 94,7681 1425.501.64|
- 000 43943 ~ooo
000 200,00 0.00
000 5000 000,
85,735.99 000 3.500.00]
2417000 5861000 5041000

600 3657041 3000,

0.00 16477.18) 35,784.67|

000 436364 290910,

000 9,300,00 18,812.50

000 9,30000, 2681250/

000 13,010.00° 0.00|
21,957,802.18. 11,227,119.48 10,830,708.20

Recommending Approval:

MA. MAGDAL P. BUTAD

Director IV, F

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00,

0.00
0.00
0.00

0,00
000,
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

000

0.00

" 0.0,
0.00

Total
et
5.00,
3.222,841.97

7283840

482,010.73
1600,660.74
43943
200,00
50.00]
89,235 98
133.190.00]
36,603.41
52.26185,
7.27274)
2611250
36.11250,
13,010.00|
44,016,620.82

Cumulative Remittance/Deposits to Date

Remittance | Deposited with
to BTr AGDB
[l 0
500 0.00
3.222,641 97! 000!
0.00] 000
48201073 0.00!
1,609.660.74| 000
© 4sedn) 000
200.00| 000!
' 5000 000
8023500 0.00.
133.190.00! ooa
3660341/ 0.00
5226185 000
721274 0.00
2611250 000
3611250 0,00/
13.010.00 0,00
9,336,364.98 34,036,861.10.
Approved By:

-

FRANCISCO "

ecretary/DirectofGeneral,

Total

11=(8+10)

500!

3.222,641.97,

0.00,

482,010.73
1,800,860.74

43943

200,00

5000
£9,235.99

133,190.00
36,803.41

5228185

7.27274

26.112.50
36,112.50.

13,010.00
43,371,926.08

‘ vlf‘il‘"“
Amount
12=(8-3)

5.00
322264197,
72,638.40
48201073,
1,600,860.74!
439,43
200.00
5000
89,206.69,
(90,810.00)!
36,803.41
5226185
721274
26,112.50/
38,112.50
1301000/
5,662,582.60

0%,
0%

0%

0%!
0%

0%

0%

0%
0%
41%
0%

e
0%

0%

0%;
0%:
15%

FAR No. §
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FAR No. §

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENU

As at the Quarter Ending Se :
Department :  Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE) 5 ] £CEN i 3
Agency/Entity . Technical Education and Skills Development Authority .,,,_,,,,-,.--qw—w e ATE ,
Region ; ALL ; ot Dyt W Fonan o j e, - M—M_'_‘—
Division ; ALL | - B j
Operating Unit : ALL L e s e i
Fund Cluster ;06 - Business Related Funds

{e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-8pecial Account-Locally Funded/ Domestic Grants Fund,
05-Internally Generated Funds, 06-Business Related Funds and 07-Trust Receipts)

pecial Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund,

: . REVENUE Actual R and Other Recelpts C Cumulativ o/Depasits to Date e Variance
' Classsification/Sources of Revenue . uacs TARGET = e o i i | Duwosiadeth a_—
H and Other Recelpts Code j ;::;:;ﬂr G i Ooaftat Glunrtt Total 10 BTr AGDB Total Amount %

1 2 3 4 L] 1] | T i Ba(4+5+8+47) ] ] 10 11=(8+10) 12=(8-3) 13={123) 14
'Business Related Funds 993444 85060 277.625.932.10 317.258,862 75 305,280 479.07 000 900,185,273.92 16,602,663 30 843,208,507 44 860,201 170 83 (83,279,576.68) 0% )
‘Revenue Collections 723,200 485 02: 205,782,740.74 221.185 148 34 187,540 247 44 0.00 614.407,14552 928,045 00 589,650,091,83. 50057903683 (108,802,339.50) A5 %
Cash Revenue 554.002,410.42. 142,093,384 .02' 158,900 188 47 131 787479 11 000 433,681,049.50 0,00’ 408,744,442.11 40074444211 (120,321,38092) 2%
Non-Tax ) : 463,760,41042 130,381,722.08 147.628 005 44 121,324 953 85 0.00 390,333 582.27 0,00 375,306 674 88 375 306,074 88 (84,435.828.15) ' 14 %
Registration Faes ' | 4020102000 £80,000,00° 110,900.00 347850 00 2500000 000, 48375000 000 364,150.00 364.150 00 (108,250.00) 20%
Clearance Fess ' ' 4020104001 5,820 00 1,120.00 2.200.00 1.410.00 0.00 4730.00 000 473000 473000  (1.080.00) A9 %!
‘Certiication Fees ' | 4020104002 | 9663843 40 167377800 2,490,626 00 1817.360.00. 000 5,790,761.00 000 5.787.306.00 5787308 00 {3,872,882.40) 4%
Accreditation Fees ' 4020111001 478,600 00; 101,268.00 250,020 00 173.402.00' 000’ 524,600.00 ' 000 471,819.00 471.810.00 48,760.00 10%
Other Verfication and Authantication Fees ' " 4020111000 162.335.00. 50,080.00 32,560 00 56,630.00 0.00 148.270.00 0.00 148,270.00 148.270.00 (14,085.00) %
Appluuw Fees 4020113003 836,371 20. 183,000.00 25785500 187.500 00 0.00 508,355.00. 000 508,355.00 508 355 00 (236,016 20) 8%
Assessment Fees | 4020113004 5,813,658 00 3,690.204 00 3082701 00: 257651700 0.00' 0,340,622.00° 000 5,349.422.00 0.340.422 00 536,764.00 6%
Other Processing Fees ) 4020113099 3,162,000 00 959,080.00 3.785.82500 2.754,150.00 0.00' 7,499,055.00, 000 7.407,900.00 7 407.900.00 4.337,085.00, 137 %
Other Service income B 4020199099 1210278 86 1,088,849.07 1.607.776 59 069,122.19° 00O, 365874785 000 365574785 3855747 88 244847119, 202 %'
Tultion Fees 4020201001 2,000,000 00 305.930.00 935,640.00 1,531,002 00 000 2.773,862.00' 000 © 2.773.562.00 2.773.562.00 773,862.00. 30 %
Income Coflected from Studerts 4020201002 1.722,000.00 701,546.00 208,305.00 902,02200 0.00° 1600,873.00 000 1,895,073.00 ©1,805,073.00: 177,873.00 0%
Income from Other Sources 4020201003 10,285,00000. 9,208.672.00 2.797.975.00 6.798,700 70 000 18,838,437.70 0.00 18,835 437.70. 18,835 437,70, 8,550,437.70 3%
‘Other School Fees | 4020201090 11,287 273 68 1,020,665.00 3.465,250 57 680700 15 000 608662472 0.00. 6,061,324 72 6.061.324 72/ (5,220,648.96) %
{Examination Fees 4020203000 70,000 868 80 19,850,732.97 2467476313 16,868 502 36 000, 61,393,008 48] 000 57,003,284 46 5§7.002.284 46 (8.615.670.34) 2%
‘Seminar/Training Feas 4020204000 307.791,348 89 83,351,968.15 95,560, 71303 77.101,368 97 000’ 256,014,050.15 000 237.500,241.08 237 500,241 05 (81,777,208.74) AT%
Rent/Leass Income 4020205000 2.061.22187 462,004.08 480,097 81 860,510 09 000, 1,612,301.08 000 154822698 1,548,226 08 (448.919.89) 2%
‘Income from Hostels/Dormitories and other Like facilties | 4020213000 3,143,612 80 70207800 71021700 B04.01500 000 2,308,808.00 000 2,308,008.00 2,306.608.00. (838,704.80) 2%
Sale of Animals, Mest and Dairy | 4020218008 76,000 00 16.005.00 43,18100 25,908 00 0.00 " 85,16200. 000, 85,162.00| 8516200 6,162.00 8%
Other Sales | 4020216009 | 24000688 26 4,686,333.00 5.728.225 17 8,377 53300 0.00 16,782,091.17 " 000! 16,438,041.17, 18,436,041 17 (8.117.567.09) 3%
‘Medical Fees - Laboratory ' 4020217005 426750 00 58,134.00" 32,736 00, 183,11100° 0.00  272,081.00 000 273,981.00 27298100 (152.789.00) -36 %
Other Foes ' 4020217099 | 1.405 486 00 146,026, 05 13532423 400612 16 000 661,084.34 0.00 881,564.34' 881,964 34 (813.521.66). 54 %
'Interest on NG Deposits 4020221001 9.000.00 90162 744182 agssst 0.00 2070215 oo 20,163.40. 20,163 40 11,702.15 130 %
Others ' 4020221099 160042483 124,470.68 6186290 184,005 58 000 '370,380.13 000 365,164, onf 365.164 09 (1,230,088, m) 1%
Ofther Business Income | 4020200000 - 1,408,430.46 485,286.35 47290385 34342201 0.00 ©1,301,685.11 000 123204011 1,232.040.11 (196, 14535) 3%
'Income from Grants and Donations in Cash 4040201000 20,000.00 5,000.00 000 20.000.00. 0.00 26,000.00 000: 28,000.00: 26.000.00 8,000.00 5%
Gain on Sale of Biological Assets ' 4050108000 0.00 0.00 000, 0.00 0,00 000 000 000 000 0.00' 0% :
Gain on Sale of Agricuitural Produce ' . 4050109000 15000000 82,063.00 183,075 50 zaamio0 0.00: 250,199.50 000’ 000 000 100,199.50 ' 7%
Other Gains ' ' 4050199000 000 1065631 50 706.00 000! 0.0, 61,432.31 000 6145231 6145231 8145231 0%
‘Miscallaneous income - ' 4060900000 26730057 26502300 204,284 84 3423000 0.00. 50444870 000 50444870 504 443 70 237,148.13 80 %
Collections effected through cutright daductions from ciaims - ! 0023300000 1261165804 1127328303 10.462.525 26 © 000 34,347,467.23 000 34,347.467.23. 34,347 467 23 (5588553277 62%
Certification Fees 4020104002 215,00000 58,650.00' 12717000 56.201.00 000 242,120.00 000 24212000 24212000 27.120.00 ' 3%
Accreditation Fees - " 4020111001 | 235,250 00 96.850.00 126.22500 © 30,500.00° 0.00: 255,575.00. 000! 256.575,00 25557500 20,325.00 9%
Examination Fees 4020200000 1101842250  1,810,040.41 1893344 20 242583200 0,00, 6.120,016.61 000 812851861 6,129,916 61 (4,886,505.89) 44 %
Seminar/Training Fees ) 4020204000 7873832750 1063521850 811071217 7950102, 2| 0,00 27.696,032.96 000 27,696,032 96 2789603296  (51,040,204.54) ' 85 %
income from Hastels/Dormitories and other Like facities 4020213000 30,000 00' 8,000.00 1582266 000 000 23.822.68 000 2362266 2382266 (6.177.34) 21w
‘Non-Gash Revenue ; 3.104,571 80! 3,104,571.80° 0.00' '  poo 000 310457180 000 310457180 3104571 80 000 0% )
Non-Tax - D : 310457180 510457180, Y ) 0,00 000 3.104,571.80° 000, 310457180 310457180 ' 000 0%




Department

Agency/Entity :
Region v ALE
Division : ALL
Operating Unit : ALL
Fund Cluster H

06 - Business Related Funds

Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)
Technical Education and Skills Development Authority

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS

As at the Quarter Ending September 30, 2024

{e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/ Domestic Grants Fund, 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund,
os-lnhmllly Generated Funds, os-Bminesl Related Funds und OT-Trunt Rﬂ:alph)

Classsification/Sources of Revenue
and Other Receipts.

1
Other Service Income )
‘Other School Fees
‘Seminar/Training Fees
.Caeh Recaipts '
Nen-Tax
Registration Fees
Clearance Foes
|Certification Fees
{Accredtation Fees
Other Verification and Authentication Faes
| Assessment Fees
DlhatProeonhg Fees
|Other Service Income
Other School Feas
'ExnmmkFul
Swnmlrf'l‘rﬂmq Fees
Rent/Lease income
Inoome frbm Hostels/Dormitonies and other Like facilities
'Sales of Accountable Forms
|Other Sales
interest on Né Deposils
Other Business Income
mm Inoom
Others
Accounts Receivable
Oue from Officers and Employees
INon-Revenue Coucnmuoum Receipts
 Cash Revenue
Nan-Tax
m Fees
Examination Fees
Samlrwrl’rlkmg Ful
|Non-Cash Revenue
Non«Tax
‘Other Servics Income
Other School Fees
'Semmarn' raining Fees
Others.
Recetvables - biallluwanoés-’éhargns
Training Expenses
Cush Rccuus
Non-‘l‘ax

UACS
Code

H
4020198089
4020201089

| 4020204000

4020102000
4020104001
4020104002
4020111001

4020111009

4020113004
4020113089
4020199099
4020201080
4020203000
4020204000
4020205000
4020213000
4020215005
4020216089
4020221001
4080896000

1030101000
1030502000

4020104002

4020108069
4020201089

1030501000

5020201002

REVENUE

TARGET

(Annual)

per BESF
3

41,080.00
200.00
3,083,201 80’
186,102,602.80'
162,842,602 80
200,000.00
0.00
250,000 00
000

0,00
12,000,000 00
3,140,000,00
1,808,600.00
19,021,226 00
17,858,851 00
101,270,775.80.
386,000,00
300,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
3,000.00
4,327.950.00°
0,00000
3,660,000.00

3,580,000.00

0.00

270,145,305.58

122,000,000.00.

122,000,00000
2,000,000.00

20,000,000.00]
100.000,000,00'
11.205,796.40.
8,261,043.80.
105,978.00°
600,00
8.154.464.80

294475280

685,890.60
2,258,862 00

130,264,831.36
114,373,272.38,

[
Quarter
P
" 41,080.00
200,00

3,083,261.80

50,684,796.02
§7,302.741.02
124.000.00
0.00
289,960.00

© 188,000.00
37000
2,399.216.84

771.987.00

842,689.17

4,301,228.00

10,033,980,80

35,800,624.54°

760&000
nmou
387,270.00
24956143
1,143.24.

1,770.421.00
000

2,382.055.00

2,382,086.00

0.00
71,843,182.36

10,311,802.15:
10,311,602.15°

| 143,030.00°
1,207,604.00
8,060,866.15
5,363,433.80
3,104,57180.
41,080.00
200,00

' 3,083,201.80

2,268,862.00
T oo
© 2,256,862.00

| 52,351,778.35

47 403 275.14

Actual Revenus and Other Recelpts Coliections

2nd Ird ath
Quarter Quarter _ Quarter

5 [ ; 7 !
000 0.00! " ooo
0.00 0.00 000
0.00. 000 000
62,264,059.87 55,761,768, :n' 000
62,022,447 87 §6.761,768.33. 000
26,500.00° 87, 750 oo 000!
21,12000, 000 000
1,260,760, oo £19,665.00' 000
184,000.00 170,025.00 000
28,870, ou 14,855.00 000
1,385,692.00 1.316,969.25, 000
151,600.00 447,413.00 000
189,235.30 26808008 000
2,502.877.00 487525750, 000
10,396,188 16 0,558,502.47 000
42.997,075.78 3518027357 000

£4,200.00 84.200.00 000
9383100 849,760 00 0.00.
805,070 00 25387500 0.00!
806 524 48 408.439.71 0.00.
1336.16 518.28 060
1,399.338,00 1,378,354 50 0.00]
0.00 0.00 0.00'
24251200 0.00, 000/
242812000 0.00 0.00:
000 0.00. 0.00.
909371441 11773123163 000
8007819548 4213204086 000,
50,078,195.45' 42,132,04056 ' 0.00
97,438.00° 4,565,212.38/ 000,
11.835,684.50' 4,385,208 67 ) 000,
38,345,075.95 32182432561 o000
© 534,600.00: 4529.48861! " o000
934,609,00/ 4.221863.00 000
53,445.00. " 11,454.00. ' 000
© 20000 20000, 000
860,084 00 4.210.208.00 . 0.00
.00 307.505.61 ' 000
0.001 30750881 000
000 000 oo,
41,575,240.56. 63,880,638 86 ooo
36,833,164.24 59,917,691.04 000

Total

Bn(4+6+6+T)
41,08000

20000

3,083,291.80

17171162422

175,086,057.22
238,250.00
27,120.00
2,800,405.00

522,025.00,

44,095.00
5,072,198.08°
1,370,010.00,
1,200,014.55.

11,769,362.50
20,987,680.43
113,958,173.87
| 204,080.00
1,021,021.00
1,256,015.00!
1,265,525.60
2,097.88
4,557,113.50

) 0.00.
2,624,667.00,
2,624,667.00!

o000

285,068,120.40

102,522,638.18
102,522,638.16
4,805,677.38
17,228,584.17
80,488,376.61
10,827,501 41
8,26%,043.80
105,679.00°
600.00
8,154,464.80
2,566,457.61

307,585.61

2,258,862.00°

157,807,657.77.

- ~inq
144,154,430.42

Cc
Remittance Deposited with
to BTr AGDB
0 10
0.00' 41,080 00
0.00 20000,
0.00 3.063.201 80
028,045.00 176,801,677 92,
528,045.00. 17417741002
221,000.00° 3.00000
000 2712000
175,006.00 2.200,115.00
0.00 522,035.00
000 4309500
0.00 5.072,198.00
0.00 1,368 910 00
531,650.00 1.684 087 85
000 11 760 362 50
000 30,156 483,13
000 112,962 981 87
000’ 204, acooo'
000 1.02102100
000 1.256.015.00
0.00 1.265 525 60
000 2,097 68
000 488711350
0.00 aoo
000] 2624,567 00
0,00 2,624 567 00
000 ~ aop
18,574.618.39, 253 647 515,61
000 102,522,698.16,
000 102,522,638.16
0.00 480567738
000 wuasan?'
000 80488376 81
“0.00 8,568,630, 41‘
000! 8.261,043 80
000 105,978.00,
“0.00 600.00
o'bo“ 8,154,464 0
000 30759561
0.00 30756561
000 o oo'
15,674,618.39. 138,731.467.38
154974‘613.39;

125.078,240.03"

to Date

Total

11=(8410)
41,080 00

20000
3,083 20180

177,730,022 82

175,105,455.82

224,000.00

27.12000
243521000
522,086.00
43,0000
5,072,198.00

1,380.910,00
2.218,337.55

11,769,362 50
30,156,483 13
112,662,981 87

204,050 00
1,021.021.00
1.256.015.00
126562560

2007 ua
4857, 11350
0.00.

2.824,567.00

2,624,567.00
0.00

269,822,134 00
102,522,638.16.
102,522,638.18.

480587738
17,228,584 17

8048837661

8.568,630.41°
8281, 04389

105,879.00

600.00

8154464580

307,565 61
307 595 61

0.00.

154,706,085.77

141,052,856.42

Varlance
Amount %

12%(8-3)
0.00
0.00
0.00
11519,021.42
12,444 454.42
38,260.00
27,120.00
2.260,408.00
522,028.00
44,095.00°
(8,927,801.91)
(1,768,000.00)
(816,588.485)'
(7,251,863.50)]
12,128,720.43'
12,687,208.07
(150,850.00)
721,021.00
258.018.00
265,525.60'
(232)
220,163.50
(8,000.00).
(026,433.00)
{925,433.00)
0.00
15,522,782.62
(19,477,361.84)
(19,477,361 84).
2,808,677. sa-' '
(2,771,415 83)
(19,511,623.38),
(378,204.98)
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
(T8.20498)
(276,284 98)
uuu
27.542.726.38.
20,781,156.04

13=(12/3)

0%

0%
0%
0%
%
8%
8%,
0%
900 %'
0%
0%
58 %
-56 %

-32%

-38 %
68 %
13%
43%
240 %,
8%
27 %!
0%
5%

=100 %

el
26%
0%
8%
8%
8%
140%:
-14*
20%
A%
0%
0%
0%:
3%,
85 %
0%

2%
8%

FAR No. §
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! QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS
As at the Quarter Ending September 30, 2024
Department :  Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)
Agency/Entity : Technical Education and Skills Development Authority
Region : ALL
Division : ALL
Operating Unit : ALL
Fund Cluster : 06 - Business Related Funds
(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/ Domestic Grants Fund, 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund,
GthmIHy Generltod Fundl B!-Bl.ulnus Rllmd Funds and 07-Trust Receipts)
) . REVENUE Actual Revenue and Other Receipts Collections ST Cumulative Remittance/Deposits to Date ' 7 vanance i
P | :" ;t;; s Quarter : Coimrhis ! Total to BTr P p ol Total . Amount % ‘
1 i 2 3 4 [] f 8 15 7 | Bsdebessr) [ i e 11=(8+10) ) 12e(83) 13=(12/3) i s
Regisiration Fees - | 4020102000 168,000.00, 76,000.00 1000000  56,00000 000 242,000, 0. 242,000.00 000 242,000.00° 76,000.00 8%, )
Certification Fees © aozo10d002 4122400 10,570.00 7,440.00 13,0850, 000 31,665.00 18,735.00 1283000 31,665.00° pss000) 2%
“Other Verification and Authentication Fees - 4020111009 18,760.00 192000 434000 " 3,280.00 000] 9,540.00 9.540.00° o000 9,540,00; (9,220.00), 9%
Assessment Fees T 00113008 4,400,000.00! " 7s438240 40285400 137.456.00, 000 133487540 1,197.653.40 13712200 1,334,675.40° (3,085,324.60) 0%
' Other Processing Fees ' 4020113089 20,000,00 " o8e3ss 000 " 000, 000 986395 9.862,85' 000 9,863.85. (013808  s1%
Other Service Income 4020100009 | 316000  2071.00 201000 258822 000 288622 23,020.22. 316000, 26,186.22 047822 %
Income cuumamsamm © 4020201002 105000 102500 360400 2,574.00. 000 7,533.00 0.00. 7.533.00° 7,533.00' (2,967.00) C mw
Other School Fees | 4020201089 5470200 69814800 27038200 40021500 0.00, 1,388,716.00 0,00 1.368,200.00 1,368,290.00 131401300 2402%
(Examination Fees __ ! 4020203000 10,721,038 00 | 2.940050.00 431034380 436083700 000 11‘511.33&00'{ N 0.00 1120843780 11.308.437.80 8020080 8%
Seminar/Training Fees | 4020204000 | 94,140,192.38 39,798.411.00 28,578,870.05, 51.119,20020 000, 119,466,571.25. 13,832,263.00 102,944 285 25 118,776,538.25 25,356,378.87 7%
|Rent/Lease income ' | 4020208000 4851500 6105000 8020000 7838500 000 218,615.00 0.00 142,45000 142,450.00 (20.900.00) T nw
{Income from Hostels/Dormlories and other Like facilties | 4020213000 138,500.00 207.967.73. 243,040.00' 152,600.00 000 604,807.73) 1,800.00 60320773 80480773 460,307.73. W%
‘Sala of Animals, Meat and om | 4020218006 1,138,157.00 | 489,790.00 428.375.00 1,218, nuoh'” 000 2137,018.00. 0.00 213701800 213701800 908,881.00 88%.
Other Sales ) 4020216089 123137100 450.848.91 27595175 a2 fzres 000 1,007,626.20. 460,2684.00 508,86220 1087.926.20 (163,444 .80) 3%
\Interest on NG Deposits | 4020221001 10,500.00 1,847.35 136080 507558, 000 919273 o000 919273 919273 (1.307.27). 2%
Others ' 4020221090 14,000.00 5.256.00, 0.488.10, 184,890.84. o0 19660404 11496882 8161522 ©196,604.04. 182,604.04. 1304 %
Other Business Income 4020208000 1,618,855.00 1,855,081.80 2072,175.74 1768,72288. 000 5.665,080.10 155,704.00 5638.616.10. 5694,380.10 4.079,326.10. 252%
Miscellansous Income ' 4080990000 400,000.00 0.00, 25,560.00 60,200.00° 000 85,750.00. 000 65,760.00| 85,750.00 (314,260.00) 7%
'Others ' ' i ey 8,520,00 10237608 9033281 17953881, 0.00 37224838 0.00 372,248,386, 37224838 363,728.38 4208%
Petty Cash | 1010102000 852000 £,520.00! 72,00 000 000 B,662.00 000, 8.892.00 850200 72.00 1%
Due from Officers and Employees ' * 1030802000 | © 7 ooo 3337904 21,849.00 36,508.87 0.00° 1,736.91, © 000 9173891 9173601 91,730.91 0%
Other Receivabies - . 1000890000 0,00 000 a2 see0 000 46284 000 46284 | 4s284 0284 0%
Accountable Forms, Plates and Slicksrs Inventory 1040402000 . 000 0.00 000 0.00 000 000, 000 000 o0 0.00 0% :
Agvances for Special Disbursing Officer 1990103000 000 32,085.88. 3327540 126,084.32, 000 181,415.60) 0.00 191.415 80, 191,415 89 19141569 0% :
Advances to Officers and Empioyoes ' o 1960104000 ' 0.00 25,391.14. 1733278 1881702 000 50540M 000 5054004, 5954004 | 59,540.04. 0% ' ;
Other Payables " 2000096000 0.00 3,000.00. 1750000 0.00 0.00' 20,600.00' 0.00. 20,500.00| 2050000 2080000 0%
NotAppicable ' ' i 15,863,130.00 4B4BI2TAE. 465174381 3783,10801 o0 1328007097 " 000 13,280,978 67, 1328057807 (2,002.18003), 18%
| Accounts Receivabie - ' 1030101000 ' 0.00, 1.014,408.24. T om0 0.00' “0.00 101440824 0.00 1.014 408 24 101440624 1014,408.24] 0% j
e ! ! : ‘ ! . Y B , | S i i s
Other Service Income 4020100090 2,193,501.96, 294188014 2,103,960 41! 0.00 7.239,531.50 000 7.239,531.60 7,239.531 50 5,606,892.50. 344 % ::”‘f':zw’f.’;& Sarfing
| . ! ‘ _ 55819875
Rent/Lease Income ) - | 4020208000 5077400 19337000 3038500 000 10048600 ' 0.907' 10048800, 10046800 10046600 o%
Incoma from HosteisDormiories and other Like faclites 4020213000 0 081,302.00. 1.104.407 38, 1,008,352 82 oo 200408200 000 300406200 300406200  (6,305.038.00) 87 %) -
| ! : : : TESDA Deveiopment
Interest on NG Deposits 4020221001 | 4,800,000.00 548,462.96 55168129, 590,047 98| 0.00 1,850,192.23 000 1600162 23° 1,690,192.23' (3,109,807.77): -85 % Fund- 1.82,145.05;
| } i [ ] |Sariing Skap Program-
i d i 1 0 047 15
Other Business Income B | 4020200089 53,500.00 ) avaoouo ' 2000000 maoooo 7 g0 12&000002 . ;zégm'ao 126,900.00! 73,400.00. O rarw e
Miscellaneous Income o | 4080809000 000 0.00, saze00 10, o200 0.00 15,421.00 0.00 15.421.00 1542100 1542100 0% TR
Non-Casn Receipts - ' T T 6674637 Eo"  3p16468.08 350506940 718819360 oo 1451033108 T om 3,824, mee_' 38247006 783580320 17 % R
‘Non-Tax | 000, 1,747.407.00: 1,748,060.00. 1,750,701 80| 000! 5.248,088.60 0.00 000! 0.00° 5zaaoeeau. 0%

‘Seminar/Trainng Fees ' | 4020204000 uuo T 144781100 155041590 - 151255550 000 451881260 ' 0.00 000 0.00! 4,516,812.60 T owm




g 4
e
’ QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS
As at the Quarter Ending September 30, 2024

Department Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

Agency/Entity Technical Education and Skills Development Authority

Region ALL

Division ALL

Operating Unit ALL

Fund Cluster 08 - Business Related Funds

05-Internally Generated Funds, 06-Business Related Funds and 07-Trust Receipts) - )
| REVENUE Actual R and Other Receipts C
Classsification/Sources of Revenue ! UACS TARGET e -
: and Other Receipts Code {Annual) st nd 3rd 4th
| per BESF Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter
1 2 1 | 4 5 [ 7

Other Business Income 4020200009 "~ 000 209,606.00 193,544.00! 238,116.00

Others N ; 567463780  2,009,061.08 175570080 543749180
| Miscallaneous Income " 4080999000 667463780 2,080,01.08 1,755,709.60, 5,437,491.80
|GRAND TOTAL 99344485080 27702603210 317,268,862.75 305,280,479.07

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/ Domestic Grants Fund, 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund,

Certified Co

GARRIEL M. SAUGON
Chief Accountant, FMS-AD

This report was generaled using the Unified Reporting System on Octaber 30, 2024 1:43 PM;

Recommaending Approval:

MA. MAGDAL . BUTAD
Director IV, F

0.00
0.00

000

0.00

Total

1T Beaese8en)

731,256.00
9,262,262 46

9,262,262.46

900,165,273.92

Cumulative Remit posits to Date
Remittance Deposited with Total
1o BTr AGDB
0 w Mepetn)
0.00 000 000
0.00 3,824,770,66 3,824,770.66
0.00 3,824,770 66 3,824,770.66.
16,902,003.39 843,298,507.44  B60,201,170.83
Approved By:

J

Z o
FRANCISCO %
ecretary/Directgr General, TESDA|

Variance

Amount

12=(83)

731,256.00.
2,587,624.66
2,587,624.66,

(93,279,576.68)

FAR No. 6
fomarks
%
13=(1213) | e
0%
30 %
3%
4%
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- - ) ' QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS
As at the Quarter Ending September 30, 2024

Department Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)
Agency/Entity Technical Education and Skills Development Authority
Region ALL
Division ALL
Operating Unit ALL
Fund Cluster 07 - Trust Receipts

{e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/ Domestic Grants Fund, 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund,

wmrmlly Generated Funda oa—Butlmn Related Funds lnd 07-Trust ﬂmolph)

REVENUE Actual Revenue and Other Recelpts Collections Cumulative Remittance/Deposits to Date Variance
C1llnlflcaﬂnnmou:uid Revenue lé:t: 'r:nosr 5 e e o S e i e s
Sof e Recaipe b Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Tol to BTr " AGDR Total Amount
1 : 2 3 4 [} 8 T Bm{d+8+84T) [ 10 11=(9+10) 12=(8-3) 14
Trust Recelots o " 1e727.414.14 7,208,845 40 17,276,757.70 10,882,015.71 0.00. 35,457,718.81. 6,000.00 35.451,718.81 36,457 718.81 16,730,304 67 80 %
Inter-Agency Transferred Funds (IATF) Deposited with the National 872793.40 87278340 0.00 Y 000, 87278340 " 0.00 872.793.40 87279340 0.00] 0%
Implementation of Coconut Farmers Scholarship Program ) 000, T 000 0.00, 000! 000! 0.00 0.00 ~ a00 " 000 000 0%
; Deposited by CO In
Due to NGAs 872.793.40 872,793 40 0.00 0.00 0.00 872.793 40 0.00 872,793.40 872783.40 000 0% MDS-Trust Receipts
| { ; B Account thru NTA

‘Other Trust Recelpts Deposited with the National Treasury 0.00 000 2,000.00: 4,000,00 000, £,000.00 © 6,000.00 000 5,00000 8,00000' 0%
Registration fee for Moble Training Programs 000, 000 200000 4.000.00 000 6.00000. 6.000.00 000 600000 800000 0%
Trust Receipts Deposited with Authorized Government Depository 17,854,820.74. 6,426,16200 17.274.787.70 10,878.015.71 0.00] 34578.925 41 0.00 34.578,925 41 34,578 926 41 16,724,304 87| 4%
mmg Fee 4,638,596.80| 1.226,768.00 1,549,522.80 1,860,208.00 0.00 4,636,586 80 0.00 453658680 4,636 586.80 0.00, 0%
[Clearance and Certification Fees 9,700.00| 4,500.00 2,375.00 242500 0.00 9,700.00, 0.00 9.700.00 9,700.00 0.00] 0%
|Other Service Income ' 1.925,643.00, 415818.00 717,828.00 792.187.00 000 1,925,643 00 0.00 1,625,643.00 1,925,843.00 0m 0%
Seminar/Training Fees 10,240,184.00] 1.791,984.00 '3,000,150.00' 5,439,050.00 000 10,240,18400 000 1024018400  10,240,184.00 0.00, 0%
{Due from Reglonal Offices 0.00; 247188200 ' 0.00 1,476,380.05. 000 3,048,262 05 0.00° 3,048.262.06' 304826208 3,948,262 08| 0%
[Accumulated Surplus/(Deflct) 0.00. 90,000.00 0.00! 0.00 000 90,000.00 0.00. $0,000.00' 0,000, oo 90,000.00 0%
'oms.mwm 0.00' 425,000.00' 515,00000 1,040.000.00 000 1,680,000 00 0.00! 1,980,000,00, 1,980.000.00 1,980,000 00 0%/
_ 000 0.00! 15,125.00' 125,180.72 000, 14028572 0.00 140.285.72 140,286.72 140,285 72 0%
'Dus to NGAs 000 000 10,000,000.00 000 000 10,000,000 00 000 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00- 10,000,000 00 0%
“Trust Liabilities 0.00 0.00 1.458,756.90, 0.00 000 145575690 0.00 1,466,756 60 145575690 1,486,756.90] 0%
|Other Sales (sale of bid documents) 0. m 0.00! 10,000.00 o‘ob; 000 10,0000 000, 10,000.00. " 10,000.00, 10,00000' 0%
‘ FW T'”::'k:‘:'“m"::“‘"""" vt OF el Vizoky for 1.ooo.ooo.uoj qnqi 0.00 10000000 000 100,000.00 000, 10000000, 100,000.00 (800,000.00) 0%
Assessment Fee 4250604 000 0.00 42508.94. 0.00 42,506 94 0.00' 42,508.94 4250694/ 000! 0%
GRAND TOTAL 18,727,414.14 7,208,945.40 17,278,751.70 © 10,882,016.71/ 0.00 35,457,718.81 8,000.00° 38,489.718.81. 36,457,718.81 16,730,304.67, 89 %

Certified Correct: Recommending Approval: Approvod By: /

_ .
GARRIEL M. SAUGON MA. MAGDALINA P. BUTAD 3 FRANCISCCI “kifo” B. BEMITEZ
Director IV, Fl ecretary/Director General,

%’shlef Accountant, FMS-AD

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on October 30, 2024 1.42 PM
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